
ilrs. Anna Marie Kuhns Walko 	 8/16/94 
327 Vandenberg St., SW 
Washingtoh, DC 20336-4505 

Dear Anna Marie, 

Today's mail reminded me of what you told me about john Newman taking credit for 

your work when you loaned him a batch, innluding of your notes. This is for my file and 

for your infollation only. It does ho good fot these things to get around and we are 

all, as is our work, hurt by that. 

You may remember that when we spoke I asked you if you have a copy of the Rankin 

memo on Onwald repoYted tp be an undercover avgnt. I think the date is 1/2441 Y ou 

said you did. Apropos of what you'd told me I told you why I need a copy of it. I repeat 

it. When the Newmans were here for Thanksgiving dinner lawt year and we were talking a 

little about his work I asked him if he had this memo and I told him about it, including 
11 D;‘4. 

what he did not know, the Oswald number given in it. He said he'd like to have it. We 

went into my office and those files were missing. From an overstuffed drawer. Their 

absence would have given it much space. That space had been taken up by the keeper in the 

back of file drawers. I told John theve was to the best of my recollection only one 

person who could have stolen it, Richard Weybright,a Baltimore copy who worked for 

Livingstone and Lifton. He was here searching for Livingstone. /414W/A / j 	Pi 

Because John said he'd like to have that memo I told him how to find it in the 

Commission's files. I got in there about 1966, when no other files were there other 

than as given to the Commission. 

John phoned me either the next day, a Friday, or the Monday following. He was 

quite plcasdd. 'le told me had found the memo exactly where I said he'd find it. He also 

said he'd send me a copy, after I asked. 

He also wanted to borrow about two inches of research on dean l'avisen's book. I loaned 

that te him, too. And it also was not returned. 

I wrote him several reminders add when he phoned several times I reminded him each 

time. 

For some started work to which I  planned to return I needed that memo. Se I wrote 

him the short letter a copy of which I enclose last Thursday, the 11th. 

4onday he wrote me the enclosed letter. He sent me a different copy of that memo. 

And he sent those files with a rubber band holding them inside thcordian file in which 

.t kept them, otherwise unwrapped, in an oversiz9/puffed-up plastic lined bag. The file 

folders are scored by the rubber band. 

Note how he eefers to that memo and to what I told m that he did not know. 

He does not give me a Commission file copy, the ribbon copy, which is the one to 

which I directed him. He cannot claim he found that by his own derring-do in the newly- 
disclosed CIA files. He refers to it by its CIA number, and it is a carbon copy. 



with regard to what I told him that I repeat ILEAId_net_kmnw, he does not put it 

that way at all. Ile says of it that on "page 3, (it) has the discussion you and I were 

interereuted in." 

I do not really care, but his files show that it is his work that we discussed. 

I've skimmed those CIA records. The 1 Feb 77 memp on Mixer AgencyActivities in 

New Orleans" is disengenuous in referring to the training and camp0 on Lake Pontchartrain 

as Hemmings', with which they_bay they had no connection. That Hemming had one there 

surprises me. I did not know it. There were several. I learned of an unknown one from 

a deputy sheriff of that Parish. Long story. It without doubt was Agency. It was in 

a State forest and ii ran small fast boats to tuba with weapons regularly. I have him 

on tape somewhere, 

ene the Index Search and 201 Consultation Bequest re Alexei Davison, that is cute, 

too, in referring to him only as ?bar Force Captain doctor at US Embassy, Moscow c.1962" 
If you do not know, Davison was one who served the Penkovsky drops and got caught 

and expelled. That was not practising medicine in the embassy. I have a file on that 

if it interests you. Incluri# a copy of a Russian paper, in Russian, on that part of the 

trial and if I remember correctly, some stories from our papers. 

His mother was as virulently anti-Communist as possible. She was /nurse infithe 

Wrangel White Army in Siberia where she met his father when he was a doctor in our army 

lead by a General Graves. With that kind of antiCoinmunist background Davison gave Oswald 

his mothers address so he could look the mother up, his explanation for that entry in 

Osmsld's addressbookl He would do that with one he believed as any kind of Red? 

I've given McKnight the other copies for the Hood library, so Sludentrcan start us-
ing them if they want or need to. My only interest in the LBJ phone records relates to 

the Commission. I have those through 11/29/63. I'll have to ask McKnight il!that with 

Russell 9/10/64 is in them. That and anything on the .eport when issued I'd like. 

Best wishes, 



1.1e. Vi olin►  Herman 
	

8/11/94 
1019 Summer all Drive 
Vdenton, 110 2111 

Dear John. 

I'm doing somt writing in which I'd like to be able to use that lianakW memo 

of which you'd said you'd send me a copy last ovember and the work I did on Jean 

lluvi.,...on's book you borrowed then. 

hypo ypu fi►ul a safe way to return it soon. 

Harold Welaberg 



Professor John M. Newman 	 H: 301-621-0576 
1019 Summer hill Drive, Odenton, MD 21113 	 FAX: 4 10-672 -72 51 

August 15, 1994 

Harold, 

1 am so sorry for taking this much time. No excuses really. Just 
disorganization. 

I enclose a fairly nice copy of CIA XAAZ3637, which, on page 3, has the 
discussion you and I were interested in. 

I copied some of Jean's book and am Fedexing it back to you. 

I do hope you rest plenty and take care of yourself. Thanks for your help 
and support. 

Sincerely, 

John Newman 

Cheers, -- John Newman 
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SUMZECT: Rumors that Oswald was an undercover agent. 
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Allegations have b.en received by the Commission to 

the effect that Lee Harvey Oswald was an undercover agent for the 

Federal Bureau of Investigation or the Central Intelligence Agency 

prior to the assassination of President Kennedy on November 22, 

1963. This memorandum reviews these allegations and summarizes 

the action taken to data by the Commission. 

On Wednesday, January 22, 1964, I received a telephone 

call from Waggoner Carr, Attorney General of Texas. Mr. Carr stated 

that he had received on a confidential basis an allegation to the 

effect that Lee Harvey Oswald was an undercover agent for the 

Federal Bureau of Investigation since September of 1962 and 

that he had been paid $200.00 a month from an account designated 

as No. 179. Mr. Carr indicated that this allegation was in the 

hands of the press and defense counsel for Ruby and sugGested 

that his information came ultimately from District Attorney Henry 

Wade, al.cnough he stated that he had not discussed this matter 

directly with Wade. 

After a discussion with the Chairman of the Commission 

and Mr. Leon Javorski, I contacted Attorney General Carr. I asked 

the Attorney General to contact District Attorney Wade and try to 
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